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Stocks of local interest at 4 p.m. EDT Tuesday, May 13, 2003  
Alaska Air Group 
Alcoa 
Amazon.com 
Bank of America 
Bank of Clark County 
Bemis 
Boeing 
Boise Cascade 
CenturyTel 
Costco 
Expeditors Intl. 
Georgia Pacific 
HPQ 
Intel 
Kyocera 

19.65 
22.97 
32.95 
74.32 
15.60 
46.83 
29.55 
24.70 
32.69 
36.20 
33.28 
17.74 
17.28 
19.82 
53.00 

+.13 
-.30 

+1.25 
-.191 
unch 
-.65 
-.27 
-.23 

+.20 
unch 
-1.06 
-.63 
-.13 
-.17 

unch 

Linear Technology 
Microsoft 
Nautilus 
Nike 
Nordstrom 
PepsiCo 
Precision Cast 
RLRN 
Starbucks 
TSM 
Tektronix 
US Bancorp 
Wash. Mutual 
W. Coast Bancorp 
Weyerhaeuser 

36.30 
25.99 
14.10 
5475 
17.04 
43.47 
30.25 
21.25 
23.14 
8.97 

19.35 
22.52 
40.08 
16.20 
50.55 

-.47 
-.22 

+.23 
+.28 
+.60 
-.21 

+.45 
+.90 
-.25 

+.07 
-.20 

+.12 
-.32 
-.01 
-.28 

DOW:  8679.25  -47.48 ? NASDAQ:  1539.68  -1.72 ? S&P:  942.3  –2.81  

Dorothy Fox PTA tour begins with winery 
English Estates Winery, 17908 SE 1st Street, is the 

point of departure for a tour of four luxury designer homes 
in the Lacamas Shores neighborhood for the 2nd annual 
Dorothy Fox Grade School PTA fund raising event, which 
begins at noon and ends at 4 p.m. Saturday, May 17. 

Tickets at $12 each will be available at the winery or 
can be bought in advance for $10, by calling Karen 
Williams, 834-9233. 
People 

Ridgefield High School Future Business Leaders of 
America, competing in three-day state finals recently, took 
four prizes. Sophomore Homer Adams won first place in 
Business Math. Junior Elaine Follett placed second in 
Impromptu Speaking. Freshman Autum Dierking and 
Follett won second place in Emerging Business Issues. 
Sophomore Tara Curtis was named Ridgefield High 
School’s most outstanding FBLA member. Other team 
members were Kirian McClure, Erica Henderson, 
Chelsea Emerick, Amy Robison, and Alaina Green. 
News briefs 

The C-TRAN board of directors meets at 5:15 p.m. 
today in the C-TRAN administration facility, 2425 NE 
65th Avenue. ??? The Vancouver Planning Commission 
meets at 7 p.m. tonight. ??? Clark County 
commissioners meet in informal session at 1:30 p.m. 
Wednesday, May 14.  

Acapulco 
Athens 
Chicago 
Dallas 
Hong Kong 
Los Angeles 
London 
New Orleans 
New York 
Orlando 
Paris 
Phoenix 
Rome 
Seattle 
Sydney 
Tokyo 
Washington 

90/75 
82/64 
68/48 
86/71 
88/75 
74/56 
57/39 
82/69 
63/52 
88/64 
57/36 
96/70 
79/57 
64/44 
66/50 
71/59 
68/51 

Tuesday on the air 
What a Difference a Greenway Makes— 3:30 p.m. CVTV 
Seattle Mariners at Cleveland (live)— 4 p.m. FSN, KOTK 
Clark County Focus— 4:30 p.m. CVTV 
City Minutes— 5 p.m. CVTV 
Portland Beavers at Edmonton— 6 p.m. KKAD 
Clark County Close Up— 6 p.m. CVTV 
Vancouver Planning Commission (live)— 7 p.m. CVTV 

Town Tabloids and The Weather  

Tori Darnell sweetening teeth. ??? 
Andy Huck showing off letter. ??? 
Debbie Adams fielding winning team. 
??? Nancy Williams helping listen 
up. ??? Charley Masco producing 
copy. ??? John Eldridge telling it 
like it is. ??? Scott Patterson 
commenting. ??? Tuesday, clear 
and 70. Wednesday, gray with 
sunbreaks, 72. Thursday, some 
precipitation, cloudy, cooler, 58. 

Chocolate lover’s oasis at Skyview High 
School Saturday benefits Hospice House 

The Southwest Washington Medical Center Foundation 
repeats it annual Chocolate Festival from 10 a.m. to 5:30 
p.m. Saturday, May 17, in Skyview High School, 1300 
NW 139th Street. 

The festival is made for people who are nuts about 
chocolate. Dozens of chocolatiers will be showing and 
selling their best chocolates, chocolate desserts and 
chocolate drinks. Related arts and crafts are also available. 

Accompanying the festival is non-stop entertainment, 
headlined at noon by a performance of piano virtuoso 
Michael Allen Harrison. 

Tickets, which are sold at the door are $5 for adults, $3 
for seniors, 55 and over, and $3 for children from 3 to 14. 
Want a snack, look for a bike rack 

The City of Vancouver has installed 16 bicycle racks in 
downtown and Uptown Village and nearly all are near 
restaurants. 

The installation of bicycle racks is part of a pilot 
program leading to bicycle parking throughout downtown, 
if these get use. 

The current locations, which were requested by either 
property owners or the general public, are: 

? ? Tommy O’s Aloha Café, 114 W 8th Street 
? ? Pepper’s Taqueria, 802 Main Street 
? ? McDonalds, 1000 Main Street. 
? ? Java House, 204 Evergreen Boulevard 
? ? Alpha Plasma Center, 311 Evergreen Boulevard 
? ? Starbucks Coffee304 W 8th Street 
? ? Ice Cream Renaissance, 2100 Main Street 
? ? Treasures in the Village, 1929 Main Street 
? ? Sunrise Bagels, 808 Harney Street 
? ? Casablanca Mediterranean Kitchen, 1903 Main 

Street. 
? ? Kiggins Theater, 1013 Main Street 
? ? Fat Cat Coffee, 205 E McLoughlin Boulevard  
? ? Dulins Village Café, 1708 Main Street 
? ? Esther Short Building, 610 Esther Street 

Bravo! Vancouver presents Broadway 
favorites in Sunday St. Joseph concert 

Bravo! Vancouver’s 3 p.m. Sunday, May 18, concert in 
St. Joseph Catholic Church, 400 S Andresen Road, 
features the 60-voice Bravo! Chorale and the Bravo! 
Chamber Orchestra presenting music from Broadway 
classics. 

Music will be from West Side Story, Sound of Music, 
South Pacific, The Fantasticks, Cinderella and Les 
Miserables. The chorale will perform a medley of 
Stephen Sondheim songs.  

Soloists are soprano Megan Starr Levitt and tenor 
David Maier. 

Tickets which are $15 and $12 are available at the door 
or at Safeway TicketsWest locations. For further 
information, call 696-4407. 


