The Daily Insider

Southern Washington Edition

Chocolate lover's oasis at Skyview High School Saturday benefits Hospice House

The Southwest Washington Medical Center Foundation repeats it annual Chocolate Festival from 10 a.m. to 5:30 p.m. Saturday, May 17, in Skyview High School, 1300 NW 139th Street.

The festival is made for people who are nuts about chocolate. Dozens of chocolatiers will be showing and selling their best chocolates, chocolate desserts and chocolate drinks. Related arts and crafts are also available.

Accompanying the festival is non-stop entertainment, headlined at noon by a performance of piano virtuoso **Michael Allen Harrison**.

Tickets, which are sold at the door are \$5 for adults, \$3 for seniors, 55 and over, and \$3 for children from 3 to 14.

Want a snack, look for a bike rack

The City of Vancouver has installed 16 bicycle racks in downtown and Uptown Village and nearly all are near restaurants.

The installation of bicycle racks is part of a pilot program leading to bicycle parking throughout downtown, if these get use.

The current locations, which were requested by either property owners or the general public, are:

- ?? Tommy O's Aloha Café, 114 W 8th Street
- ?? Pepper's Taqueria, 802 Main Street
- ?? McDonalds, 1000 Main Street.
- ?? Java House, 204 Evergreen Boulevard
- ?? Alpha Plasma Center, 311 Evergreen Boulevard
- ?? Starbucks Coffee304 W 8th Street
- ?? Ice Cream Renaissance, 2100 Main Street
- ?? Treasures in the Village, 1929 Main Street
- ?? Sunrise Bagels, 808 Harney Street
- ?? Casablanca Mediterranean Kitchen, 1903 Main Street.
- ?? Kiggins Theater, 1013 Main Street
- ?? Fat Cat Coffee, 205 E McLoughlin Boulevard
- ?? Dulins Village Café, 1708 Main Street
- ?? Esther Short Building, 610 Esther Street

Bravo! Vancouver presents Broadway favorites in Sunday St. Joseph concert

Bravo! Vancouver's 3 p.m. Sunday, May 18, concert in St. Joseph Catholic Church, 400 S Andresen Road, features the 60-voice Bravo! Chorale and the Bravo! Chamber Orchestra presenting music from Broadway classics.

Music will be from *West Side Story*, *Sound of Music*, *South Pacific*, *The Fantasticks*, *Cinderella* and *Les Miserables*. The chorale will perform a medley of **Stephen Sondheim** songs.

Soloists are soprano Megan Starr Levitt and tenor David Maier.

Tickets which are \$15 and \$12 are available at the door or at Safeway TicketsWest locations. For further information, call **696-4407**.

TUESDAY

Dorothy Fox PTA tour begins with winery

English Estates Winery, 17908 SE 1st Street, is the point of departure for a tour of four luxury designer homes in the Lacamas Shores neighborhood for the 2nd annual Dorothy Fox Grade School PTA fund raising event, which begins at noon and ends at 4 p.m. Saturday, May 17.

Tickets at \$12 each will be available at the winery or can be bought in advance for \$10, by calling **Karen** Williams, 834-9233.

People

Ridgefield High School Future Business Leaders of America, competing in three-day state finals recently, took four prizes. Sophomore **Homer Adams** won first place in Business Math. Junior **Elaine Follett** placed second in Impromptu Speaking. Freshman **Autum Dierking** and Follett won second place in Emerging Business Issues. Sophomore **Tara Curtis** was named Ridgefield High School's most outstanding FBLA member. Other team members were **Kirian McClure**, **Erica Henderson**, **Chelsea Emerick**, **Amy Robison**, and **Alaina Green**.

News briefs

The C-TRAN board of directors meets at 5:15 p.m. today in the C-TRAN administration facility, 2425 NE 65th Avenue. See The Vancouver Planning Commission meets at 7 p.m. tonight. See Clark County commissioners meet in informal session at 1:30 p.m. Wednesday, May 14.

Tuesday on the air							
What a Difference a Greenway Makes—3:30 p.m. CVTV Seattle Mariners at Cleveland (live)—4 p.m. FSN, KOTK Clark County Focus—4:30 p.m. CVTV City Minutes—5 p.m. CVTV Portland Beavers at Edmonton—6 p.m. KKAD Clark County Close Up—6 p.m. CVTV Vancouver Planning Commission (live)—7 p.m. CVTV							
Stocks of local interest at 4 p.m. EDT Tuesday, May 13, 2003							
Bemis Boeing	$\begin{array}{c} 19.65\\ 22.97\\ 32.95\\ 74.32\\ 15.60\\ 46.83\\ 29.55\\ 24.70\\ 32.69\\ 36.20\\ 33.28\\ 17.74\\ 17.28\\ 19.82\\ 53.00\\ \end{array}$	30 +1.25 191 unch 65 27 23 +.20 unch -1.06 63 13	Linear Technology Microsoft Nautilus Nike Nordstrom PepsiCo Precision Cast RLRN Starbucks TSM Tektronix US Bancorp Wash. Mutual W. Coast Bancorp Weyerhaeuser	$\begin{array}{c} 36.30\\ 25.99\\ 14.10\\ 5475\\ 17.04\\ 43.47\\ 30.25\\ 21.25\\ 23.14\\ 8.97\\ 19.35\\ 22.52\\ 40.08\\ 16.20\\ 50.55\\ \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{r}47\\22\\ +.23\\ +.28\\ +.60\\21\\ +.45\\ +.90\\25\\ +.07\\20\\ +.12\\32\\01\\28\end{array}$		

DOW: 8679.25 -47.48 & NASDAQ: 1539.68 -1.72 & S&P: 942.3 -2.81

Town Tabloids and The Weather

	Acapulco	90/75
Tori Darnell sweetening teeth. KKK	Athens	82/64
Andy Huck showing off letter. KKK	Chicago	68/48
	Dallas	86/71
Debbie Adams fielding winning team.	Hong Kong	88/75
KER Nancy Williams helping listen	Los Angeles	74/56
	London	57/39
up. KEE Charley Masco producing	New Orleans	82/69
copy. SEE John Eldridge telling it	New York	63/52
	Orlando	88/64
like it is. EXE Scott Patterson	Paris	57/36
commenting. <i>KEE</i> Tuesday , clear	Phoenix	96/70
and 70. Wednesday, gray with	Rome	79/57
	Seattle	64/44
sunbreaks, 72. Thursday , some	Sydney	66/50
precipitation, cloudy, cooler, 58.	Tokyo	71/59
precipitation, cloudy, cooler, 56.	Washington	68/51

Published by Tony Bacon, 7007 Corregidor Rd. Vancouver, WA 98664 (360) 696-1077 Fax 694-9886 E-mail: tony@dailyinsider.info, \$245 a year